# 506500684 02/11/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6547459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE: ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
	Name	Execution Date	
AARON LEE BEREZ		05/25/2005	
QUANG QUOC TRAN		05/25/2005	
	νατα		
RECEIVING PARTY	CHESTNUT MEDICAL TECHNOL	OGIES, INC.	
		OGIES, INC.	
Name:	CHESTNUT MEDICAL TECHNOL	OGIES, INC.	
Name: Street Address:	CHESTNUT MEDICAL TECHNOL	OGIES, INC.	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17248871

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	206-413-7491
Email:	docketing@fortemip.com
Correspondent Name:	FORTEM IP LLP
Address Line 1:	89 YESLER WAY SUITE 401
Address Line 4:	SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H-KN-02021USC13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN THOMAS
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2021

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2021-02-11\_Assignment 1\_121675-8088.US09\_H-KN-02021US01CON#page1.tif source=2021-02-11\_Assignment 1\_121675-8088.US09\_H-KN-02021US01CON#page2.tif Attorney Docket No.: 006258.00010

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Aaron Lee Berez of 1485 Laurel Street, Menlo Park, CA 94025 and Quang Quoc Tran, of 11 Channel Drive, Redwood City, CA 94065, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the belowidentified application for United States Letter Patent executed on May 25, 2005:

Title of Invention: Flexible Vascular Occluding Device

Filing Date: May 25, 2005

WHEREAS, Chestnut Medical Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the state of California located at 173 Jefferson Dr., Menlo Park, CA 94025-1114, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

.

.

Dated:  $\frac{5/25/05}{25/05}$ 

m

----eur

Quang Quoc Tran

**RECORDED: 02/11/2021**